CH \$90.00 49

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signal Vine, LLC		07/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Vine, Inc.
Street Address:	811 North Royal Street
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4921995	SIGNAL VINE
Registration Number:	5348086	BLENDED MESSAGING
Registration Number:	4921994	SIGNAL VINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172890504

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: Brown Rudnick LLP
Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32594/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0412 source=Signal Vine - Reincorporation - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Signal Vine - Reincorporation - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Signal Vine - Reincorporation - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0413

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIGNAL VINE, LLC", A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "SIGNAL VINE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIGNAL VINE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20175101701

Authentication: 202833900 Date: 07-06-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0414

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:17 AM 07/06/2017
FILED 11:17 AM 07/06/2017
SR 20175101701 - File Number 6461372

SIGNAL VINE, LLC, A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WITH AND INTO

SIGNAL VINE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SIGNAL VINE, INC., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of organization or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name State of Organization/Incorporation

Signal Vine, LLC (the "Company") Virginia

Signal Vine, Inc. ("Surviving Entity") Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 6, 2017, by and between the Company and the Surviving Entity (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), pursuant to which the Company will merge with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation will be "Signal Vine, Inc."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Signal Vine, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be amended and restated in its entirety and replaced by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as **EXHIBIT A**.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is:

Signal Vine, Inc. 811 North Royal Street Alexandria, VA 22314

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder, as applicable, of either of the Constituent Entities.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0415

Signal Vine, Inc. has caused this Certificate its authorized officer, as of July 6, 2017.	of M	lerger 1	to be	signed	by the	undersig	ned,
	SIGN	SIGNAL VINE, INC.					
	asy.	Briah Krian K					

Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 05/09/2018